503339734 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELEN CATHERINE STUART DAVIES	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSOLVE LTD.	
Street Address:	78A TALBOT ROAD	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	N6 4RA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14701000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727398641

Email: paula.cunningham@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE LLP Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44755.896US02/FM-0001-US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. WEBB	
SIGNATURE:	/Greg Webb/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment to Medsolve of Helen Davies#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Medsolve of Helen Davies#page2.tif

PATENT 503339734 REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28 day of #bruary 2011

BETWEEN:

Mrs Helen Catherine Stuart Davies

Forrester House

52 Bounds Green Road

London N11 2EY

United Kingdom

("The Assignor")

- and -

Medsolve Ltd 78a Talbot Road

London N6 4RA

United Kingdom

("The Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following United Kingdom patent applications ("the Applications"):

GB1100137.7, entitled "Apparatus and method of assessing a narrowing in a fluid filled tube"; and

GB1100136.9, entitled "Apparatus and method of characterising a narrowing in a fluid filled tube".

B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

 In consideration of the sum of paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in and to the Applications to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Applications arising prior to the date hereof.

- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes registered proprietor of the Applications.
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

SIGNED by the Assignor
Mrs Helen Catherine Stuart Davies

Sign Alada

SIGNED by/for and on behalf of the Assignee Medsolve Ltd (being duly authorised in that behalf)

Sign ..

Nama

Position DIRECTOR

2